

r  
SLP(Crl.)No. 6989 OF 2001  
ITEM No.38

Court No. 7

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 6989/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2001 in SBCRL 389/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

AMAR LAL & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent (s)  
( With Appln(s). for stay,impleading party and exemption from filing  
O.T. ) ( With Office Report )  
With

SLP(Crl.)No.2152/2002  
(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP)

Date : 15/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K.SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Vijay Bahuguna,adv.  
Mr. Ranji Thomas,adv.for  
Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao,Adv.

For rr.in6989&petr.  
in 2152:

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

In SLP(Crl.) 2152/2002@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Steps for fresh service on the unserved respondent  
No.2 will be taken within four weeks failing which the  
special leave petition will stand dismissed against  
respondent No.2 without further reference to the Court.

List after four weeks.

In SLP(Crl.) 6989/2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Application for impleadment is rejected.  
List after four weeks.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master