

\
SLP(Crl.)No. 6989 OF 2001
ITEM No.203

Court No. 8

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 6989/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2001 in SBCRL 389/01
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

AMAR LAL & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing O.T.)
(For Final Disposal)
(With Office Report)
With

SLP(Crl.)No.2152/2002(With Appln. For C/Delay in filing SLP and for Final disposal)

Date : 25/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. A.Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Channi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, matter is adjourned
by one week.

Neelam(MADHU SAXENA)

Court Master