

□

SLP(Crl.)No. 2152 OF 2002
ITEM No.1

Court No. 7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2152/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2001 in SBCMP 590/01
of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BHAVIKA GOPAL VYAS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 20/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner requests for further time to find out the latest address of the second respondent. Four weeks' time is granted for the purpose.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER