

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6989/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2001 in SBCRL No. 389/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

AMAR LAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)(For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 2152 of 2002

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP) (For final disposal)

Date: 18/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas,Adv.

Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Addl. Adv. Genl.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) 6989/2001

In the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners it is stated that the special leave petition has become infructuous and ,therefore, the petitioners desire to withdraw the same. The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

SLP(Crl.) No. 2152/2002

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

hardwaj)
aster
(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata B
Court M